TRICATHODE TORCH
E 25
SAFETY INSTRUCTION FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE
 EDITION  : EN Instructions for use REF : 8695 9020
 REVISION : B
 DATE : 10-2018  Original instructions
Thank for the trust you have expressed by purchasing this equipment, which
will give you full satisfaction if you follow its instructions for use and

 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
1 9257 2600   Complete equipped torch with accessories
2 9257 2611*   Torch
3 9257 2605*   Support assembly, consisting of :
4 9104 0398   Insulation unit
5 9257 2601*   Support bracket
6    Screw HM 10 x 25
    Washer M 10 U
7 9257 2599*   Support beam with screw HM 10 x 30
8    Washer M 10 U
    Nut HM 10
9    Screw HM 6x20
    Washer Z 6 U
10    Screw HM 6x30
    Washer Z 6 U
11    Screw HM 6x45
    Washer Z 6 U
12 9257 2598*   Locking knob
13 9257 2597*   Support arm
14 9257 2580   Module with magentic drift
15 9257 2565   Standard module
16 9257 2602   Rear equipped disc
17    Threaded rod M6 - Lenght  98 mm Stainless
18    Blind nut M6 - Stainless steel
    Washer M 6 U - Stainless steel
19 9257 2560   Complete torch element
20 to
24
9257 2590*   Adjustment mechanism assembly
20 9257 2595*   Insulation unit
21 9257 2593*   Rest
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYP :
Number :
8695 9020 / B
E25  -13
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
22    Screw HM6x10
    Washer M 6 U
23 9257 2624*   Guide rod
24    Washer M 6 U
    Truarc ring E7133 - Ø6
25 9257 2575*   Shoe with magnetic drift
26 9257 2566*   Standard shoe
 9121 2137
Magnetic oscillation which consists of :
. 1 OSCILLARC
. 1 complete oscillation shoe
. 1 transformer 220/42V for OSCILLARC power
supply
 9121 2138
Cold wire supply system which consists of :
. 1 motor and gear for wire feeder de dévidage de
fil
. 1 electronic regulation REC 22 S (for tricathode
control box)
. 1 wire supply shoe
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYP :
Number :
* Listed part not kept in stock.
Supply on special order
 8695 9020 / B
-14  E25
8695 9020 / B
E25  -15
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
27 to
45
9257 2575*   Complete magnetic drift shoe
27 9257 2578*   Bare shoe
28 9257 2581   Removeable flange
29    Screw FHc/90 M3x10
30 0026 0412   Joint R 5,7 x 9,5
31 to
36
9257 2585*   Magnetic drift assembly consisting of :
31 9257 2583*   LH pole
 9257 2582*   RH pole
32    Screw F/90 3 x 10 Stainless steel
33 9257 2584*   Intermediary
34    Screw F/90 3 x 15 Stainless steel
35 9257 2586*   Core
36 9257 2514   Magnetic drift coil
37 9257 2596*   Guide pointer assembly consisting of :
38 9257 2589*   Pointer support
39    Screw FHc M3x10
40    Headless screw Hc M4x6 with cupped end
41 9257 2588*   Insulating sleeve
42 9257 2589*   Pointer
43 9257 2563   Gas piping consisting of :
 0800 0273   PVC pipe 4 x 10
 9159 1068   Olive
 0026 0405   O ring 6 x 10,4
 3376 0211   Nut 12 x 100
    Ligarex clamp
44 9257 2573   Insulating tube
45 9257 2738   Insulating diffuser
46 9257 2566*   Standard equipped shoe, complete
47 9257 2568*   Standard shoe, bare
48 9257 2560   Torch element equipped with piping
49 9257 2555*   Molded torch element
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYP :

 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
 9257 2562   Nozzel Ø6
 9257 2568   Electrode holder grip Ø4
 9257 2561   Nozzel Ø5
 9257 2557   Electrode holder grip Ø3
 9257 2738   Insulating diffuser
 9257 2573   Insulating tube
 0026 0412   Seal 5,7x9,5
 0026 0444   Seal 9,1x1,6
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYP :
Number :
8695 9020 / B
E25  -19
 8695 9020 / B
-20  E25
PERSONAL NOTES
Lincoln Electric France S.A.S.
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 76120 Le Grand Quevilly
76121 Le Grand Quevilly cedex